INS. CASE OWNER	Jool	CC 3/LCR170	145,6	1pa391	LKK- IDAC:
Surveyor	Awe	DOI: ASSIGN	[(- \)] D	ate / Time :	70/11/17
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	LOPE P	HP: D.O.A: 17-11-12 Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident	28 V	12471515h 19695030 da Vezel
If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel 1	nc/Ago: Lee WM	(V/L: Y68/NO)	OI GIA REPORT: Insured Liability :		GIA REPORT: (ES / NO Final ? Yes / No
INSRS: WSP: ODLAG (Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP Tel: Liabil RMK	ity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time This CHT	(AD3654) X		No.	on-Reporting ltr (1 on-Reporting ltr (2 on-Reporting ltr (F otification ltr (if no all Ol:	nd): (mal):
29/11/12	Email to t	e: Request video	No.	fier call ltr to OI: ocumentation Ch otification ltr (if no fier call ltr to OI: uthorisation To Ac	eck List: Handler Typist
4/11/8 -	sent letert	HI JULL DOI VIOLEMATI.	Fi Ci	elease Voucher nal Repair Bill ar Rental Invoice owing Invoice	
17/1/18 -	Frupass to N	us tuan to close	L7 M PI M L0	TA / GIA : edical Bill: R: (andate/Reject Ins	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Po	syment Breakdow ost-Repair Photos thers:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	C	onfirm by:	
Repair Cost FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 12 1 14	days) Reduction: Confirm with Cucifia Assessed BOLA S/N No.: N		nail Call	Email Call
Repair Cost: W 667 Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search				CI	101/18
Medical Disbursement:	ss – ss –	(e.g. Tow/ Independer	nt) 2)	Report Format	mght/Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost	ss -		3)	Survey fee:	\$ 320 A 520.
Total:	ss 3119.63	Global Sum SS: 3110 - 00			No. C.
FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1:	Ss 3110 -00	Name 1: (UMPUADE)	gro Engineetiv	y Pte Ch	d Priva (o)
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 2 Name 3			

Weekend 15

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$

Enquire Transfer Fee

Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.	SHD3652H
Vehicle Type	H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)
Vehicle Attachment 1	Air-Con (Taxi)
Vehicle Scheme	Taxi (Company)
Vehicle Make	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model	PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT
Chassis No.	JTDKB3FU203564939
Propellant	Petrol-Electric
Engine No.	2ZR5065891
Motor No.	1NMS065891
Engine Capacity	1798 cc
Power Rating	53.0 kW
Maximum Power Output	90.0 kW (120 bhp)
Maximum Laden Weight	1790 kg
Unladen Weight	1375 kg
Year Of Manufacture	2017
Original Registration Date	28 Sep 2017
Lifespan Expiry Date	27 Sep 2025
COE Category	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
PQP Paid	\$35,265.00
COE Expiry Date	27 Sep 2025
Road Tax Expiry Date	27 Mar 2018
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date	27 Sep 2025
Inspection Due Date	27 Mar 2018
Intended Transfer Date	20 Nov 2017
CO2 Emission	87.00 (g/km)
CEVS Rebate Utilised Amount	\$27,610.00

Late renewal fee(s) will be imposed if road tax / lay up has expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable for fee (s) payable.

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

	Amount Before GST	GST Amount	Amount After GST
	(S\$)	(5\$)	(S\$)
Transfer Fee	11.00		11.00
Total Amount Payable			11.00

Please note that the 8-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

You may print this page for reference.

OK Print

Land Transport Q Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use, and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may alter the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 10 and above, Chrome, Firefox, and Safari.

Copyright 2017 LTAPrivacy StatementTerms of UseDisclaimerRate the WebsiteRate this e-Service

Last updated on 19 Nov 2017 at 12:12 AM

LKIC

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

EPAIR ESTIMATE		2	20/11/2017 11:24	OUI
CHIC: SHD 3652H			∞ .	
AKE : ODEI: TOYOTA PRIUS			(hang	
RTS DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FRONT BUMPER COVER X FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMNENT ? FRONT BUMPER SPONGE ? FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER, LH ? UNIT ASSY, HEADLAMP, LH (LED) FRONT WHEEL RIM X S DISCOUNT	UB TOTAL LESS 25% ED TOTAL			\$ 490.50 \$ 691.50 \$ 78.80 \$ 77.00 \$ 2,530.60 \$ 1,555.80 \$ 5,424.20 \$ 1,356.05 \$ 4,068.15
Labour Channe				
Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge FRT Wheel Alignment	LIAROUR			\$ 400.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 120.00
Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge FRT Wheel Alignment TOTAL	L LABOUR TE TOTAL			s 209:00 s 50:00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305			30007	LITOITEL				
Date		- 3	21/	11/17		ComfortDelGro Engineering F 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 5 Fax: 6546 8156		
FINA	LIZATI	ON FO	RM			1,001,300	194. 94 11694	
Го	ä		L	.KK		Fax:		
Attn	14		К	ALVIN				
Vehic	le Reg	No.	: SHD3 (51	Н			19/11/2017	
The	er invent	and est	imates of the re	pairs of the above-me	ntinned vehicle	are as follows:-		
				pans of the source men				
1	The	epair jo	b shall bill to:		AIG		SLH370Y	
2	The f	inalized	d amount shall b	e:				
	(a)	Spare	Parts after List	discount			\$1,936.80	
	(b)	Labor	ur Charges				\$400.00	
		Total	for Part-By-Pa	rt Repair Cost			\$2,336.80	
		A 7 1 7 - 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18		CONTRACTOR AND A STORY				
	(c.)		sum Repair (if a for Lumpsum re	pplicable) pair cost after Less:	20%			
			Lumpsum Rep					
3.	Estin	nated n	ormal period for	repairs:	2 wo	rking days.		
					Des less Vayes			
	Wes	hall tre	at the above a	mount as Correct and	Des less Vayes		y from you within 7	
4.	We s	hall tre	eat the above ar	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	there is no repl	N 150	
4.	We s	hall tre	at the above a	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if		S. 150	
4.	We s	hall tre	eat the above ar	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	there is no repl	N 150	
4.	We s	hall tre	eat the above ar	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	there is no repl	S. 150	
4.	We s work	hall tre	eat the above ar	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	there is no repl	imates and	
4.	We s work	hall tre ing da k you fi	eat the above ar	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no repli e confirm the est alized amount	imates and	
4.	We s work Than	hall tre ing da k you fi	eat the above anys	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no reply e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	imates and	
4.	We s work Than Signa Name	hall tre ing da k you fi ature :	or your assistant	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if Wifin	there is no reply e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	imates and	
4.	We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre ing da k you fi ature :	chiang 62148314 65468156	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if Wifin	there is no reply e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	imates and	
4.	We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treing day	chiang 62148314 65468156	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no reply e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	imates and	
4.	We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treing day	chiang 62148314 65468156	mount as Correct and	Confirmed if We fin Sig Na Da Document Attached	there is no reply e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	imates and	
5. For (We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treing day k you for sture:	CHIANG 62148314 65468156	ce.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Kalah 22/11/12	
For (We s work Than Signa Name Tell Fax Official	hall treing day	CHIANG 62148314 65468156 Inly	ce.	Confirmed if We fin Sig Na Da Document Attached	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Kalah 22/11/12	
For (We s work Than Signa Name Tell Fax Official	hall treing day k you for the control of the contro	CHIANG 62148314 65468156 Inly	ce.	Document Attached YES	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Kalah 22/11/12	
4. 5.	We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treing day k you fi	CHIANG 62148314 65468156 Inly Day Paid	ce.	Document Attached YES	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Kalah 22/11/12	
4. For (We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treing day k you fi sture : e : : Use O Item	CHIANG 62148314 65468156 Inly Day Paid	ce.	Document Attached YES	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Kalah 22/11/12	
1. R 2. L 3. S 4. L 5. M	We s work Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treing day k you fi siture : e : ! Use O Item tate P/C income Fees (c, if appl	CHIANG 62148314 65468156 Inly Day Paid	ce.	Document Attached YES	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Kalah 22/11/12	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 21.11.2017 Time: 18:13:33

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: I

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

: 305090607 : SHD3652H : 00000000000

MODEL.

: TOYOTA : PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 28.09.2017 : 19.11.2017 08:05

ACCIDENT DATE : 19.11.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2815-G PRIG4 UNIT ASSY HEADLAMP 1 2,530.10 25.00 1,897.57

0002 04-01-0302-2297-G PRIG4 EMBLEM SIDE PANEL (1 52.30 25.00 39.22

SUB-TOTAL : 1,936.79

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

20.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

0002 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

SUB-TOTAL : 400.00

TOTAL : 2,336.79

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

LAC

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHIC: SHD 3652H

MAKE:

MODE: TOYOTA PRIUS

20/11/2017 11:24

Alli

S DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	1	AMOUNT
FRONT BUMPER COVER XAMA			5	490.50
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMNENT ASSE			\$	691.5
EPONT RUMPED SPONGE X300			S	78.8
FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER . LH			5	77.0
UNIT ASSY, HEADLAMP, LH (LED)			5	2,530.
FRONT WHEEL RIM X Jul	w comm		s	1,555.8
FRONT WHEEL RIM X JEE PRSGR EMBLEM STOE FEWDER (UH) - LEC Front Femler (UH) X MY "IV SUB TOTAL LESS 25%	\$52.30			
SUB TOTAL			S	5,424.20
Front Fender (CH) X PG " LESS 25%			S	1,356,0
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	4,068.1
Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge			SSS	400-00 200-00 50-0
ALC: 100 CO			13	4
FRT Wheel Alignment			S	129.0
TOTAL LABOUR			s	770.0
ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	4,838.1
Kalin (CKG) M 20/11/12 1505 hr. 2 Degs. Ple Athe Region ploto				

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: Chong, Joee < Joee.Chong@aig.com> Thursday, 4 January, 2018 1:51 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

#2827247151SG003#028# *Our Ref: CC3/LCR17022145/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLH 370Y(LCRF) & SHD 3652H ON 19/11/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Thanks, Video is clear. Agree on liability. Please proceed to SAB.

Regards,

Joee Chong (Ms)

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +6419 1916 | Fax +68357416 joee.chong@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Get up to 15% OFF your AIG vehicle insurance premium and stand a chance to win amazing prizes when you download AIG On the Go now!

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 04, 2018 12:36 PM

To: Chong, Joee

Subject: Your Ref: 2827247151SG *Our Ref: CC3/LCR17022145/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 370Y(LCRF) &

SHD 3652H ON 19/11/2017]

Your Ref: 2827247151SG

Our Ref: CC3/LCR17022145/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 370Y(LCRF) & SHD 3652H ON 19/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference.

The video shows that third party stopped at the junction while the traffic light was red. Third party started to move while the traffic light turned green. Suddenly OID appeared from left and collided with third party. We are of the opinion that liability is not in our insured driver's favour.

We will proceed to negotiate and settle the matter with third party.

Thank you.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

READING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME				MILEAGE	MOURS OPERATED ITME	ATERITME.
	(HCM)	FROM TO	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED	CDOM	The Control
5 3 5	283	60- Mey	KIIISI	717	25448	600		0000
923	398	145 0540	11/1	100 July 100	シセソンと	527	250	CVVV.
7	3%	(1987)	17/13	128	200	700	1165	Pris 7
78	994	1643 0535	16/61	1-1 (4) 80	5 6 2 0 5	20,0	100	180
806	230	() Co)	18/61	1	2670	Set.	1/1	1000
2	200	1770 0:30	0 /6	K C. 1.	95090	473	(4)	7600
5	200	650 m 11.02 c	11/1/51	6	000	47	Control	1500
(1)	181	1940 D2Y	23/11/10	i Brilleria	Kowy - King	1	UNED	1000
620	250	100 - 150/1	4	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			\	(Net
201	100	1930 05F1						
199	203	160 - 3 Xeh						

Ċ

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref : T 1117 / SHD3652H /CL(st)	Engineering
Date : 27-Nov-17	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lt xi Claims Dept 205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
	g Drive 4th Fir Manking +65 6383 628 \$ 508969 Facsinility +65 6280 975
78 Shenton Way	www.odge.com.s
#07-16	Control Reporter by Children
Singapore 079120	Workshop Bradde
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE	205 Braddell Rica
Dear Sir	Loyan 59 Loyang Driv Singapon 50896
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3652H YOUR INSUR	Sin Min
AND OTHER ON 19.11.1	7 383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 57571
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested ar in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all application the damage to the vehicle.	cable matters arising from Singapore 40854
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driv we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the	ving SLH 3/01 Singapore 75815
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair	\$ 2,500.38 Sungel Kadut Wa
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day	Make a second se
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ - Singapore 76673
4 GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 5.35
5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -
	tal: \$ 3,007.33
HIRER'S CLAIM	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
7 4 days Loss of Income @\$ 80.00 per days	\$ 320.00
Total Clair	ms: \$ 3,327.33
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claim a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: SLH 370Y c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHD3652H	8 pcs.
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator	
(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene () Certificate of (x) Witness statement/s (x) Downtime/Mileage recon	
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settleme soon as possible.	ent of the said claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it s	hall be without prejudice

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Ameriber of









Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 4 January, 2018 12:38 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 370Y(AIG) & SHD 3652H ON 19/11/2017

Attachments:

SHD3652H VC (TS).avi; Accident Location.png

Your Ref: SLH 370Y

Our Ref: CC3/LCR17022145/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 370Y(AIG) & SHD 3652H ON 19/11/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHD 3652H against your insurance policy.

The video shows that third party stopped at the junction while the traffic light was red. Third party started to move while the traffic light turned green. Suddenly our driver appeared from the left and collided with third party. We are of the opinion that liability is not in our driver's favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHD3652H ,

ON 19-Nov-17 07:30

ALONG

TERMINAL 2 BLVD TWDS ECP CITY.

I / We

TEO HIANG MENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1210385I

and/or

TEO HIANG MENG

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$1210385I

Taxi Number

SHD3652H

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

19-Nov-2017

Name of Hirer

TEO HIANG MENG

Hirer NRIC

512103851

Address

605 HOUGANG AVENUE 4 #03-187

530605

Contact No.

93699192

Name of Relief

TEO HIANG MENG

Relief NRIC

S1210385I

Signature:

Address.

605 HOUGANG AVENUE 4 #03-187

530605

Contact No.

93699192

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SS3110-00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SHD 3652H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>19/11/2017</u> (date) along <u>TERMINAL 2 BLVD > ECP CITY</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLH 370Y</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 20/11/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3652H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 3652H (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ (month) 20_____ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDILL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrier + 01 0383 IDHJ Facumes + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Livery Drive Snippore 500000 593 Sn May Drive Snippore 5757 (7 51 Paydon Resz Snippore 50000) 531 Ust Food 3 Snippore 600640

24 Service Linux Singapore 758155 7 Sunger Hadut Way Wingapore 728791 0 Deta Avenue 1 Singapore 526517

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PIE L'D

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 54193000

Description : ACC.19.11.2017

3225094

VKHCLR NO SHD365ZH

TNV. NO/DATK 91342370 23.11.2017

MAKE JOB NO. 305090607 TOYOTA

MODRI.

CHOMICTER READING

PRIUS HYBRID(G4) DATE OF REG 28,09,2017

DATE/TIME IN 19.11.2017 08:05

CHASSIS CODE

KMHET41 VR9A668668

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price *Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2815 PRIG4 UNIT ASSY HEADLAMP 2,530,11

25,00 1,897.58

0002 04-01-0302-2297 PRIG4 KMRLKM SIDE PANKI, (52.30

25.00

39.22

SUB-TOTAL

1,936,80

JOB NATURE

D001 L

PANEL BRATTING

200:00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180,00

180,00

0003 17-01

CHRCK ALL LIGHTING

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

20,00

400.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 2,500.38 8010004 91342370

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrine + 65 (003 020) Facsimis + 65 6200 9753.

Workshops

ER Coverig Drive Singapore 500068 USS Shi Mira Olive Singapore 575117 45 Pandam Road Singapore 500088 EXI USS Road 5 Singapore 400688

24 Seroko Loop Stopapore 758150 7 Dungei Kadal Way Singapore 72870 6 Dels Avenue 1 Singapore 128037

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3652H

INV. NO/DATE 91342370 23.11.2017

MAKE TOYOT'A JOB NO. 305090607

MODEL.

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMICTION READING

DATE OF REG 28.09.2017

DATK/TIME IN 19.11.2017 08:05

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VR9A668668

Items total

2,336.80

Add GST @

7,000 %

163,58

Invoice amount

2,500.38

issued by

KATHERINETAN 23.11.2017 16:48:24

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 2,500.38 8010004 91342370

Our Ref: CT17110653

Date: 23 November 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

19/11/2017 @ 07:30 hrs

ALONG

TERMINAL 2 BLVD > ECP CITY

INVOLVING

SLH370Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3652H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TEO HIANG MENG IC NO S1210385I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Search Status

Insurance

Company Code

Insurance Company Name

Date/Time SLH370Y 19 Nov 2017 /

07:30:00

Successful A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous OK

SHIBLEZH

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRACE	CING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Adj Si	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	21 Nov 2017 Edit Reg		20 Nov 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,336.8 Edit Estir	4	336.80 v Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim D	etails	D	ocuments	Show All
CLAIM S	JBFOLDER DET	AILS					[Created by a	djuster]
Insured:		LCRF PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.:	201624597K				
Main Claim	nant:	COMFORT TE	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: 1	1993038218	t	
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHD3652H	1	Date	of Loss:		19/11/2017 07:	00 - :59
Claim Type	E:	TP / 28272	TP / 2827247151SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:		099995030	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLH370Y	Poli		Policy No. (Claimant): MCO		MCOM0016	
**************************************				Exces	Excess:			
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering	Pte Ltd (Loya	ng) 59 Loyang	Drive, 508	969 Loyang - Te	: 6214 8300
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac	ific Insurance P	te. Ltd. (Exp	ress) - Tel: 65	6419-3000	[Handled by	Chong, Joee]
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insuranc	e Pte Ltd (HC	2) - Tel: 63476	5100		
Adjuster:		Rpt due 30		d (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	(Handled by	KALVIN ANG V	VEI KUN] [Final
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED					View All	Compose Case Mail
 AIG_SG 	(22/11/2017): F	tequest To Uploa	d TP GIA Report	t				
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s⊞			View All	Search Ta	sks Create N	ew Task Complete
Due Dat	Commission of the Commission o	Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Comp	leted On C	reated On Done

Claim Documents

*SHD3652H (2827247151SG) [SLH370Y] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Nov 19 2017 7:00AM [LCRF PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	\checkmark
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown			
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	1 per page ✓	
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/11/17 10:52	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLH370Y, Claimant: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔍	3
No:		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Land.	Thumbnail	Print
1	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	21/11/17 18:55	General View		Load JPG	V
5	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
6	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
7	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	W
9	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$
11	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
12	21/11/17 18:55	General View	6	Load JPG	4
13	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
14	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	21/11/17 18:55	General View	6	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
17	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	W
18	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$
20	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
21	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	W
22	21/11/17 18:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	22/11/17 16:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	22/11/17 16:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
25	22/11/17 16:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
26	22/11/17 16:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	umentation		1 00	r page 🔍	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/11/17 11:01	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	22/11/17 11:01	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	04/01/18 12:11	Accident Location	0	Load JPG	V
4	23/01/18 10:43	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	23/01/18 10:43	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	23/01/18 10:43	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	23/01/18 10:43	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	23/01/18 10:43	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	23/01/18 10:43	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ))	
	^	
	~	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	× ×	

NOTE:	TO	DE	COMPL	ETED	DV	SURVEYO	D
NOIE:	10	DE	COMPL	EIED	DI.	SURVETU	м

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM	
------	--

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SLH370Y (Insd veh) SHD3652H (TP veh)			Model:		TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 HYBRID			
				_	۲	CVI (A)		
Date of Accident:	19/11/2	2017						
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes		[] No				
Repair Estimate			: \$	5,218.79	1			
Final Repair Cost			: \$	3,110.0	o			
Loss of Use			: \$		3.	50 days at \$50.00 per day		
Rental (if any)			: \$		3.50	days		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	ım (Globa	l Sum)	: \$	3,110.0	0			
Is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R	0.000.00		r	[X] YES Agreed Liabilit	[]	NO (Kindly indicate		
B) For GIA Regis	tered Wo	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1		BOLA ApplicaNIL Assessed Liab		No BOLA Scenario No:		
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia		10000	chair		74.000	ere BOLA does not apply.		
50		10000	chair		74.000			
* Assessed Lia	bility to b	e filled only for			74.000			
* Assessed Lia Remarks	bility to b	e filled only for e's Breakdown			74.000			
* Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	bility to b	e filled only for e's Breakdown		collisions and for	74.000	ere BOLA does not apply.		
* Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGreen	bility to b	e filled only for e's Breakdown		collisions and for	74.000	ere BOLA does not apply.		
* Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	bility to b	e filled only for e's Breakdown		collisions and for	74.000	ere BOLA does not apply.		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR17022145/K1PA3Q2

Date:

23/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995030

Claimant Vehicle SHD3652H

Insured Vehicle No:

SLH370Y

No: Date of Loss:

19/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2827247151SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3652H

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.8 HYBRID CVT (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS065891

Reg. Date:

28/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU203564939

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1798 cc

26748 km

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,107.37	1,936.80	2,170.57	52.85
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		770.00	400.00	370.00	48.05
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,877.37	2,336.80	2,540.57	52.09
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	341.42	163.58	177.84	52.09
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,218.79	2,500.38	2,718.41	52.09
	+ Loss of Uso /3 5 v S	291 (May 199)	175.00		

175.00	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)
438.90	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S\$125.40/day) (S\$)
5.35	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)
3,119.63	Nett Liability (S\$)
3,110.00	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/11/2017

Date Inspected:

20/11/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
ER COVER	Repair	490.50 FL	*-FL
ER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	691.50 FL	*-FL
ER SPONGE	Serviceable	78.80 FL	*-FL
ER SIDE RETAINER ,LH	Serviceable	77.00 FL	*-FL
EADLAMP ,LH (LED)	Grazed	2,530.60 FL	*2,530.10 FL
LRIM	Serviceable	1,555.80 FL	*-FL
M SIDE FENDER (LH)	Necessary	52.30 FL	*52.30 FL
ER (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
	Sub Total (S\$)	5,476.50	2,582.40
- List Item Discount on L Iten	ns 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	1,369.13	645.60
	Total Parts (S\$)	4,107.37	1,936.80
	Report was unsubmitted duri	Total Parts (S\$)	

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	400.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	770.00	400.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >